ALUMINUM COPPER ALUMINUM COPPER MY293
MD6 and
MD7
Series
OUR840
MD6,
600,
500

10.  FOR PROPER INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS, SEE PRODUCT INSTALLATION GUIDE ON SHEET 4.
YRB2U- YRB8U- YRB25U-
CATALOG NUMBER DESIGNATION
REV
SIZE
DRAWING NO
D 50123311
SHEET 2  OF 10 A
CAT.  NO:
ITEM NO:
HYREDUCER™
------
YRB-U- (TABLE)
DRAWN BY:
CHECKER:
DSN APRVL:
MFG APRVL:
QA APRVL:
MKT APRVL:
PROD FAM:
PROJECT #:
DOCUMENT TYPE:
REL LEVEL:
V.S.KANNAN
R.ROMAN
R.ROMAN
--
29-01-2014
15-04-2014
SALES
Released
TO ORDER BURNDY® PRODUCTS CALL
UNITED STATES
1-800-346-4175 (LONDONDERRY, NH)
CANADA:
1-800-361-6975 (QUEBEC)
1-800-387-6487 (ALL OTHER PROVINCES)
FOR PRODUCT INFO: http://www.burndy.com
J.SYLVIA 15-04-2014
15-04-2014
T.WATTS 15-04-2014
--
--
  BARREL A
CRIMP ZONE
  BARREL B
CRIMP ZONE
1 1
Installation Instructions:
Installation instructions help the installer understand proper wire preparation, proper insertion requirements,
crimp zone location, individual crimp location, crimp order and crimp direction, to ensure safe and reliable wire
connections.  In order to obtain a UL Listing BURNDY certifies its products using the BURNDY Engineered
System and select other crimp tool manufacturers in accordance with one or more UL categories.
Installation Steps:
1. Select the appropriate connector based on:
    Wire Material
    Wire Construction
    Wire Size
2. Strip the insulation to the appropriate wire strip length, based on the table's Wire Strip Length
   recommendation for the selected connector.  Due to tolerances in the connector, wire strip length, and
   insulation stripping tools, this range may be 0” - 1/4".  The exposed wire, also known as a “shiner”, has no
   performance impact on the connection and there is no wire exposure requirement by BURNDY.
3. Wire brush the bare conductor to remove any oxides.  DO NOT wire brush plated connectors.
4. Apply PENETROX™ A13 oxide inhibitor to the bare conductor.
5. Insert the conductor into the barrel for the full length. The connector barrel is filled with PENETROX™ A13, so
    be aware of the following:
   Oxide inhibitor may discharge from the barrel when wire is fully inserted.
   Oxide inhibitor may cause resistance that could feel like the wire is fully inserted.  Ensure you insert the wire
   with enough force to penetrate the oxide inhibitor barrier until you reach the full wire insertion distance.
6. Apply the proper number of crimps based on the installation tooling requirements.  Use the illustrations as a
    guide on crimp placement and direction for the proper number of crimps.
7. Remove excess PENETROX™ A13 that may discharge during installation.
3 2 1 1 2 3

10.  FOR PROPER INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS, SEE PRODUCT INSTALLATION GUIDE ON SHEET 4.
YRB26U- YRB27U- YRB28U-
CATALOG NUMBER DESIGNATION
REV
SIZE
DRAWING NO
D 50123311
SHEET 4  OF 10 A
CAT.  NO:
ITEM NO:
HYREDUCER™
------
YRB-U- (TABLE)
DRAWN BY:
CHECKER:
DSN APRVL:
MFG APRVL:
QA APRVL:
MKT APRVL:
PROD FAM:
PROJECT #:
DOCUMENT TYPE:
REL LEVEL:
V.S.KANNAN
R.ROMAN
R.ROMAN
--
29-01-2014
15-04-2014
SALES
Released
TO ORDER BURNDY® PRODUCTS CALL
UNITED STATES
1-800-346-4175 (LONDONDERRY, NH)
CANADA:
1-800-361-6975 (QUEBEC)
1-800-387-6487 (ALL OTHER PROVINCES)
FOR PRODUCT INFO: http://www.burndy.com
J.SYLVIA 15-04-2014
15-04-2014
T.WATTS 15-04-2014
--
--
Installation Instructions:
Installation instructions help the installer understand proper wire preparation, proper insertion requirements,
crimp zone location, individual crimp location, crimp order and crimp direction, to ensure safe and reliable wire
connections.  In order to obtain a UL Listing BURNDY certifies its products using the BURNDY Engineered System
and select other crimp tool manufacturers in accordance with one or more UL categories.
Installation Steps:
1. Select the appropriate connector based on:
    Wire Material
    Wire Construction
    Wire Size
2. Strip the insulation to the appropriate wire strip length, based on the table's Wire Strip Length
    recommendation for the selected connector.  Due to tolerances in the connector, wire strip
    length, and insulation stripping tools, this range may be 0” - 1/4".  The exposed wire, also
    known as a “shiner”, has no performance impact on the connection and there is no wire
    exposure requirement by BURNDY.
3. Wire brush the bare conductor to remove any oxides.  DO NOT wire brush plated connectors.
4. Apply PENETROX™ A13 oxide inhibitor to the bare conductor.
5. Insert the conductor into the barrel for the full length. The connector barrel is filled with
    PENETROX™ A13, so be aware of the following:
    Oxide inhibitor may discharge from the barrel when wire is fully inserted.
    Oxide inhibitor may cause resistance that could feel like the wire is fully inserted. Ensure you
    insert the wire with enough force to penetrate the oxide inhibitor barrier until you reach the
    full wire insertion distance.
6. Apply the proper number of crimps based on the installation tooling requirements.  Use the
    illustrations as a guide on crimp placement and direction for the proper number of crimps.
7. Remove excess PENETROX™ A13 that may discharge during installation.
REV DATE DESCRIPTION ECO BY C'H'K.
A 04/08/2021 MU UPDATION 210330006569 SS YR
1 1 1 123 2 3
2 11 2 12 341 5623456

10.  FOR PROPER INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS, SEE PRODUCT INSTALLATION GUIDE ON SHEET 4.
YRB29U- YRB30U- YRB31U-
CATALOG NUMBER DESIGNATION
REV
SIZE
DRAWING NO
D 50123311
SHEET 6  OF 10 A
CAT.  NO:
ITEM NO:
HYREDUCER™
------
YRB-U- (TABLE)
DRAWN BY:
CHECKER:
DSN APRVL:
MFG APRVL:
QA APRVL:
MKT APRVL:
PROD FAM:
PROJECT #:
DOCUMENT TYPE:
REL LEVEL:
V.S.KANNAN
R.ROMAN
R.ROMAN
--
29-01-2014
15-04-2014
SALES
Released
TO ORDER BURNDY® PRODUCTS CALL
UNITED STATES
1-800-346-4175 (LONDONDERRY, NH)
CANADA:
1-800-361-6975 (QUEBEC)
1-800-387-6487 (ALL OTHER PROVINCES)
FOR PRODUCT INFO: http://www.burndy.com
J.SYLVIA 15-04-2014
15-04-2014
T.WATTS 15-04-2014
--
--
Installation Instructions:
Installation instructions help the installer understand proper wire preparation, proper insertion
requirements, crimp zone location, individual crimp location, crimp order and crimp direction,
to ensure safe and reliable wire connections. In order to obtain a UL Listing BURNDY certifies
its products using the BURNDY Engineered System and select other crimp tool manufacturers
in accordance with one or more UL categories.
Installation Steps:
1. Select the appropriate connector based on:
    Wire Material
    Wire Construction
    Wire Size
2. Strip the insulation to the appropriate wire strip length, based on the table's Wire Strip Length
    recommendation for the selected connector.  Due to tolerances in the connector, wire strip
    length, and insulation stripping tools, this range may be 0” - 1/4".  The exposed wire, also
    known as a “shiner”, has no performance impact on the connection and there is no wire
    exposure requirement by BURNDY.
3. Wire brush the bare conductor to remove any oxides.  DO NOT wire brush plated connectors.
4. Apply PENETROX™ A13 oxide inhibitor to the bare conductor.
5. Insert the conductor into the barrel for the full length. The connector barrel is filled with
    PENETROX™ A13, so be aware of the following:
    Oxide inhibitor may discharge from the barrel when wire is fully inserted.
    Oxide inhibitor may cause resistance that could feel like the wire is fully inserted. Ensure you
    insert the wire with enough force to penetrate the oxide inhibitor barrier until you reach the
    full wire insertion distance.
6. Apply the proper number of crimps based on the installation tooling requirements.  Use the
    illustrations as a guide on crimp placement and direction for the proper number of crimps.
7. Remove excess PENETROX™ A13 that may discharge during installation.
REV DATE DESCRIPTION ECO BY C'H'K.
A 04/08/2021 MU UPDATION 210330006569 SS YR
1 1

10.  FOR PROPER INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS, SEE PRODUCT INSTALLATION GUIDE ON SHEET 4.
YRB32U- YRB34U-
CATALOG NUMBER DESIGNATION
REV
SIZE
DRAWING NO
D 50123311
SHEET 8  OF 10 A
CAT.  NO:
ITEM NO:
HYREDUCER™
------
YRB-U- (TABLE)
DRAWN BY:
CHECKER:
DSN APRVL:
MFG APRVL:
QA APRVL:
MKT APRVL:
PROD FAM:
PROJECT #:
DOCUMENT TYPE:
REL LEVEL:
V.S.KANNAN
R.ROMAN
R.ROMAN
--
29-01-2014
15-04-2014
SALES
Released
TO ORDER BURNDY® PRODUCTS CALL
UNITED STATES
1-800-346-4175 (LONDONDERRY, NH)
CANADA:
1-800-361-6975 (QUEBEC)
1-800-387-6487 (ALL OTHER PROVINCES)
FOR PRODUCT INFO: http://www.burndy.com
J.SYLVIA 15-04-2014
15-04-2014
T.WATTS 15-04-2014
--
--
  BARREL A
CRIMP ZONE
  BARREL B
CRIMP ZONE
  BARREL A
CRIMP ZONE
  BARREL B
CRIMP ZONE
Installation Instructions:
Installation instructions help the installer understand proper wire preparation, proper insertion
requirements, crimp zone location, individual crimp location, crimp order and crimp direction, to
ensure safe and reliable wire connections.  In order to obtain a UL Listing BURNDY certifies its
products using the BURNDY Engineered System and select other crimp tool manufacturers in
accordance with one or more UL categories.
Installation Steps:
1. Select the appropriate connector based on:
    Wire Material
    Wire Construction
    Wire Size
2. Strip the insulation to the appropriate wire strip length, based on the table's Wire Strip Length
    recommendation for the selected connector.  Due to tolerances in the connector, wire strip
    length, and insulation stripping tools, this range may be 0” - 1/4".  The exposed wire, also
    known as a “shiner”, has no performance impact on the connection and there is no wire
    exposure requirement by BURNDY.
3. Wire brush the bare conductor to remove any oxides.  DO NOT wire brush plated connectors.
4. Apply PENETROX™ A13 oxide inhibitor to the bare conductor.
5. Insert the conductor into the barrel for the full length. The connector barrel is filled with
    PENETROX™ A13, so be aware of the following:

10.  FOR PROPER INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS, SEE PRODUCT INSTALLATION GUIDE ON SHEET 4.
YRB36U- YRB44U- YRB46U- YRB46U39
CATALOG NUMBER DESIGNATION
REV
SIZE
DRAWING NO
D 50123311
SHEET 10  OF 10 A
CAT.  NO:
ITEM NO:
HYREDUCER™
------
YRB-U- (TABLE)
DRAWN BY:
CHECKER:
DSN APRVL:
MFG APRVL:
QA APRVL:
MKT APRVL:
PROD FAM:
PROJECT #:
DOCUMENT TYPE:
REL LEVEL:
V.S.KANNAN
R.ROMAN
R.ROMAN
--
29-01-2014
15-04-2014
SALES
Released
TO ORDER BURNDY® PRODUCTS CALL
UNITED STATES
1-800-346-4175 (LONDONDERRY, NH)
CANADA:
1-800-361-6975 (QUEBEC)
1-800-387-6487 (ALL OTHER PROVINCES)
FOR PRODUCT INFO: http://www.burndy.com
J.SYLVIA 15-04-2014
15-04-2014
T.WATTS 15-04-2014
--
--
REV DATE DESCRIPTION ECO BY C'H'K.
A 04/08/2021 MU UPDATION 210330006569 SS YRInstallation Instructions:
Installation instructions help the installer understand proper wire preparation, proper insertion
requirements, crimp zone location, individual crimp location, crimp order and crimp direction, to
ensure safe and reliable wire connections.  In order to obtain a UL Listing BURNDY certifies its
products using the BURNDY Engineered System and select other crimp tool manufacturers in
accordance with one or more UL categories.
Installation Steps:
1. Select the appropriate connector based on:
    Wire Material
    Wire Construction
    Wire Size
2. Strip the insulation to the appropriate wire strip length, based on the table's Wire Strip Length
    recommendation for the selected connector.  Due to tolerances in the connector, wire strip
    length, and insulation stripping tools, this range may be 0” - 1/4".  The exposed wire, also
    known as a “shiner”, has no performance impact on the connection and there is no wire
    exposure requirement by BURNDY.
3. Wire brush the bare conductor to remove any oxides.  DO NOT wire brush plated connectors.
4. Apply PENETROX™ A13 oxide inhibitor to the bare conductor.
5. Insert the conductor into the barrel for the full length. The connector barrel is filled with
    PENETROX™ A13, so be aware of the following:
    Oxide inhibitor may discharge from the barrel when wire is fully inserted.
    Oxide inhibitor may cause resistance that could feel like the wire is fully inserted. Ensure you
    insert the wire with enough force to penetrate the oxide inhibitor barrier until you reach the
    full wire insertion distance.
6. Apply the proper number of crimps based on the installation tooling requirements.  Use the
    illustrations as a guide on crimp placement and direction for the proper number of crimps.
7. Remove excess PENETROX™ A13 that may discharge during installation.
4 32 1 1 2 34
  BARREL A